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Barre/” Leo A.

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU oA
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_. _ May 21 -, 1930

y Jone s bl County, State of South Dakote .
Name.  Berrett, Mrs Ella M
Address Draper, South Dakeota

Route going: CM3tPxP Chicego, Erie New York

Return: m?’b‘fﬁ) @,ﬂ,&u‘,ao/ thvé-}' f W

Transportation request covering sleeping car accomodations should

--*u—;-} be drawn on GiStP&P RR.

DaTe
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| |
|
Itinerary ¥, 1v Draper CMStP&P | 22 | 6:15 m,‘ May 17
going v Ar Chicago ] " " 8:00 AM| " 18
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Ar Wew York (Jersey = ; " | 8:15 PX L
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Accommodations: Stendard sleeper Draper to Chicago and Chicago to New York.

//,
Elapsed Time: 56 hrs: 7/ 7/
Extra Fare: f{t\!\ 4h / V"
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Party "P" = Itinerary = Oise-Aisne Group

Seiled May 21st on GEORGE WASHINGTON. Maje F. Do Carlock in charge.
General Cheetham accompanied as Observers

Arrived Cherbourg 11.30 pm, May 29the

Mey 30the Debarked. Ilaje. Deiley, Capte. Kindermen, Lt. Freeman,

9 nurses and other persomnel went out to ship on tender. let at
dock by Col. Ellis. Arrived Gare des Invelides, Paris, at 2.05pm.
let by Cole Bartlett and deteil of officers, interpreters and
nurses. Taken to hotel in bus.

Msy 31st. Morning devoted to tremsaction of personal business.
Visited Arc de Triomphe in afternoon. Official wreath laid for
party by Mrs. Elize Wilson. Reception at Restaurant Laurent.

Returned to hotele.

June lst. Morning free. Departed 1.40 pn for Le Ferte end Soissons.
June 2 and 3. Visited Oise-Aisne Cemeterys

June 4th. Visited cemetery and Reims.

June 5th. Visited Reims Cathedrel, departed via Chemin=des=Dames.
Soissons = Compeignee.

June 6th. Visited Carrefour de l'Armistice - Compiegne = Chantilly-
Returned to Paris.

June 7th. Visited lotre-Deme in morning end Versailles and Belle
Cycliste in afternoon.

June 8the Free = Church. Visited Sacre Coeur at nitee.

June 9%th. lorning free. Napoleon's Tomb in efternoon.

June 10th. Left hotel between 9 end 9.30 am for Invalides Railway
Station - Entreined for Cherbourge. Accompanied by 8 conducting
officers, Cepts Kindermen, 3 nurses, 2 civilian employees. Arrived
Cherbourg 4.1l pm. Boerded PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT at 5.05 pm. Sailed
at 6 pme Arrived Ue S. June 18the.

Mrs. Blla . Barrett

—



Mrs. ¥lla M. Barrett
Draper, Soulh Dakota

May 10th, 1930

e



Name. BARRETT ,"‘I‘S Blla M, ,

Paris Hbtel HOTEL LUTET,A
~ BOULEVARD RASPAIL

Home address .. Draper, Jones County, South Dakota 4

Party D .. Group g Unit .. Bfe WAE;HIﬁGTOH__
Date of arrival .May 30, 1930 Date of departurfyfo ROOSEVELT~Fune I0-I930
Relationship..... .. Mother . .. .. . S 5 - A e RO

Name of deceased BARRETT ,Leo A.

Ronkec o Pvt Organization Co, F, 334th Inf

Cemetery Oise-Aisne
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NAME BARRET&E MRS. ELLA M.

o,

S nooszmw JUN 191930

HOME DRAPER JONES GOUN'I'Y SOUTH DAKQOTA.

R.Re Xw C' T Chue
' ;Yiwﬁﬁﬂﬁ}\
TION
TnPl'Iff : J
CAR # J

RERTH OR SEAT

........




VIA WESTERN UNION ¥. D. CARLOCK,
Major, Inf. (DOL).
o Roy Latimer, ' June 19, 1930

13 :nnﬂ.ok Bt.,
aool}uttr, ».. T,

MRS. BARRETT WILL ARRIVE ROCHESTER AT SIX EIGHTEEN A.M, FRIDAY
VIA GRAND CENTRAL. MEET _HER.

COLONEL WILLIAMS

(8ent for Mrs. Ella Barrett,
Draper, S.Dak., Party "p¥,
from Hotel McAlpin).
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WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRYMAGE, WAR MQOTHERS AND WIDOWS®
-= ROOM 901 =~

225 West 34tn St., Néw York,N.Y. Farty D%
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REQUEST F OR PULIMAN RESERVAT ION

BLLA M. BARRETT ‘ot
Name of” Traveler Est imate cost of through Pullman.
DRAFER, JONES COUNTY
“~{oie AGATE5S New York, to DRAPER
SOUTH DAKOTA A 8§ gD
New York, te DRAPER 80.D.
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WAR SEéARTMENf .“NALTY FOR

QOFF ICIAL BUSINESS

7 ;'. u,.‘”’::’:’\,z\g
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS 'AND WIDOWS.% |

T 4y

225 WEST 34TH STREEI;;»_,T"" ",‘;}" / L:
. ~_ 9 §

NEW YORK, N.. Y.Y‘"‘”‘ .9 3g30 )
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e St / i Y Zg//@// £

ADDRESS 2m (i Ty )/Md% QM

57/ DATES. /

T0: 0rFF 1 cER- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR. MOTHERS _AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD-HEALTH.
SINCERELY,

(SieNED) __




RPB—3-17-30—7M
® STATE ©
SOUTH DAKOTA Dagnety Leo W
Mother Draper,
NAME . Darcett, Hese Bila M. 0 o0 HOME ADDRESS .Jones Comty .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN .... Mrs. Vernadette Barrett  Box 97

Draper, S.Dak.

ARRIVAL IN/%N YORK

S/ W 0
DATE....../,.../.././. ............. HONBO R et 7....... ROOM NO. %‘/ ......
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
DATE ....May 21st, 1930 VESSEL ...S/S. "iiSHINGTON" CABIN NO. /? f“/—?’



PARTY D" Date 5/20/30/

Case No, 4.
Name Mrs. Ella M. Barrett - Draper, So, Dakota,
Hotel . Roosevelt, Room 412,

Diagnosis Indigestion, constipation,

Disposition. Room,

Remarks, Treatment by hotel Doctor.

Medical Officer. Walter 1. Perry, Major, Medical Corps,
U.S. 4,
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Diagnosis and complications : (inchédates) ;

June 3,1950, 8 p.m. 1.MBronchitis, chr. c: tarrhal‘
2, Laryngitis, chr. catarrhal . L. ME.

Treatment and Progress : {(include dates)

May 30th: Aspirin ii, Vaceline in nostrils

June 2nd: Aloin Comp. Teab i. Rhinitis Tab, ii. L.T.H.
June 5th: Aloin Comp. tab. i. ‘

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks: Chronic persistant cough, afebrile, pulse 76, c¢ hoarseness. L.T.EH
June 6th: cold much improved. ’ “
6/10/30 to Cherbmrg. Beach,



MEDICAL RECO@D

Eastbound

Party: ... 0 ______________________________ ;'nw. /9. /938, S. / ................................................... _Westbound

iReligion o 7 SarelSal e S0 IR o 0% UM o gt L e L Age LB L Ve

History of present complaint: it ) 1 MER )
9 W
(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each
Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

included in wzeport of Liaison Officer upon return to New

INSTRUCTIONS:
York.




Diagnosis and complications: (in.le dates)

(1 [ /
df\zd(_;’tjl /A" 'f

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) 4 W /ﬁ

Remarks:




@WEDICAL RECO@D

HOTET, MCALPIN.

Party: "D, ML AR ) i

Name MRS, ELLA M. BARRETT

Flonie s dddress ok L b0 Lol

Name and address of nearest relative or friend

IRell oMb A AN L e b e Wi B U L il

History of present complaint: (GASTRO - INTESTINAT)

(OVER)

JUNE 30, 1930.

Eastbound

DRAPNR, SOUTH BRROTA. | . D00 0wl

This card will be prepared for each
Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

included in report- of Liaison Officer upon return to New

INSTRUCTIONS:
York.

Westbound



Diagnosis and complications: (inc.c dates)

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks: —



RETURN ON S. S.

RETURN NEW YORK

pABN, 1 8.1930. ...

..............

RPB—3-17-30—7M D A ‘

Dupe foe oty

.....

' NAME %WUUiSi; %Mé//ﬁ%” HOME ADDRESS %Mﬂfdm Daﬁdi-

...........................
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It is apparent that the officers who adviged Mrs.
B I UMY Sos Test, wire nat twncs ONY Srvanotesis
upon her in Rew were aware that '
had been made for the stopovers. 4

You are assured that the War Department is spering
no effort to meke the pilgrimage as enjoyable as possible for
the mothers and widows and requests for stopovers are granted
the women returning from Burope, provided the expenss of the
Govermment is not increased, thereby.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,

Ga.ptlin. Qt M. cﬂrp.,
Assistant.

S ——



ST. ANTHONY'S CHURCH

DAK.

=

DRAFPER.




WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
|N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Barratt., Led A 803 & i
: e iny 6, 1550
] 1“;’_“
Dear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check No. . in the

amount of $25.7%, to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
_ UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.
1f for any reason, you are not able to gail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately . |
For The Quartermaster General,

Very iruly yours;,

\

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
AT s, Asggistant. !
Check No.

—



o kasdhie: May 5, 1950 ?'
Beyrett, Loo As 608 |l

irse Llla Me Baviott,
South Dakota. | | ,‘

Deay ladams

This office is in receipt of commmisation from the
State nopumnt relative to your desire to stop over st "

W on your yetuwrn from the pi
imeyican cemcteries in Europe, sailing on the 5.5, mnu—-
tom May 21, 1850,

Flease be informed that arrangements will be made for 4
Wu-swmmumnvmunuummm :
connegtion with rail transportation, However, there is sn extra

charge of (<50 for pullmen accommodations duve to your stop-over

at Dooclwster, lew Yorxk, which amount must be paid w:u u at the

time you receive your return transportation in New York City.

¥or The Cuartermsstey General, h
Very truly yours, \

A. Ds BUGHES,
L Captain, Go M. Corps,
Agsistant.




ADDRESS OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS TO
THE SECRETARY OF STATE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

WASHINGTON )%lyd(u
April 30, 19:50/

M\/ ".'i)
JL/‘ P 4 ! ’
MEMORANDUM FOR THE WAR DEPARTMENT:

In the application for a Special Pilgrimage

Passport executed by Ella M. Barrett on which Passport
No. 984 was issued, the applicant requested permission
to stop over at Rochester, New York, and Chicago,

——— T ———evem—
Illinois on her return trip. Inasmuch as this re-

quest was incorporated in the application itself,

this Department adopts this means of notifying you

of the applicant's desire with reference to stop-overs.

She has not been informed of this reference.

5| T
o X

ST
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s ; by & S pr - E
; ‘ Wt Yed®mdir . BRPT

Mrs. Ella M. Barrett, - ipg v Wil tni, 8
Draper, . . ! vhal ST Wl TR
South Dakota,

X
~
-

| Doar ‘Tadam:

B A S This office has not yof reccived your passport for :
ugé in comnoetion with your. pilgrimage to the Amerzcan.come—
teries in Euro'ae. ; :
it 1s imperative that every mother or widow making
this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office before she
begins her trip.
"Please comdly as early,as. possible -ith the instruc-
tions shovm in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should- the clerk of the court not have been furriished
with "Special Pilgrimage Tassport" applications, please reguest
him to take the matter up at once with the Fasaport Bureau
Roorn 170, State, "ar and FHavy Bu:.ldinb, \hshinbton. D. Cy, and
he will be furnzshed with these forms. . |

The person to whom you should apply is the Glerk
of Circuit Court at Murdo, Jones County, South Dakote

For. The Ouartermaster Genaxral.

Vary truly yours,

o b ‘- p “": "Z'i AL S ;_.2‘3:._.“

i R “ by (AT
i oy s | e "' R, B, SHANION,
1 Enole - ' 4, - Captain, "l Corps,
Form TLet. - 1 - Adsdstants

50/1057/
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C March 20, 1930.
Barrett, leo 2. 608 M

Mrs. Ella M. Barrett,
m‘tp‘r, S Do

Near Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nsarest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to ths passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has .
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documentes and,will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a psriod of iwo years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2} inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible peraon residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,

. entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-

graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible i

witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

*pApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Ella M. Barrett
(Name)

Draper, Jones County, South Dakota.
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102¢
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Barrett, Leo A. 608 M

WASH! NGTJbN
o /
v resLy rerer ro QM 293 A-C B }é\ C‘;\ October A, 1929,
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Dear Madam:

/
Mrs. Ella M. Barrett, ¢
Draper, Se De

The Act of Congress which provides for gilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mijitary or naval foreces of the
United States who died in the military or naval #Service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1,-192%1;-and whoge remai¥ns are now interred in such cems-
_teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrpdmages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretgry of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation ifl a reéport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the igéZQtigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled t¢ make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire t;iﬁgke the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.
¢
In order that the repbrt referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, /it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the anks left therefor and réturn the letter to. this
office by return mail in thefgnclosed envelope which requires no postage,

Ao 90 LN
1. Do you desire to make tWis pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ok
| oo N e f}iz/c?/ ,/M/‘-— 9(7. A2 L/€
2. Do you desire to makefthe pilgrimage
in the calendar yeay 19307 ﬂigéYEBb4TI/ }¢¢i§§?w,/913)6
7 7
3. Have you at any tifme made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval fgrces in whom you are interested? test () p  (No)
/ W
/ TTITE R Age (00 Health 7 v (w
4. Please give;ﬁour age and state of\healyh“% ' (Years) (Good) (Poor )
'/ \ ,J’!{.-'r i 15 \
5.4‘ 18 Yoo\ ] )\ | English — (Yes) (NCFF
5. What language do you speak? T E* ' 1= 1| Other language a7
/ = s e, R f (Specify language spoken)ékéﬂak
/ '  # G O 4 "k"- N
/  TFor The Quartermaster ‘General, '~
f' Verﬁ't}uly yours,
f \ \ 7
‘;"} / Vil ﬁ\‘w\,\_&:
Encl. {  JOHN T. HARRIS,
/Act : ‘Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,
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. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Jun 1929.
Barrett, Loc Ju 0.

Ure Richard T « Barvott,
Druper, Sede

Dear Sir: /
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothérs
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forcee now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ‘

The records of thia office show that you are the father of'ﬁhe
late Primate Tas A, m“?tt: Coe ¥, B32¢0 Infs, Yose Persdnn e row ‘

Interred In the Olsp=PMgne Averldsn Dcmed , Y
i ) 9 Rhtrg Serinposwet-Nogles, Mene,

Will you please advise this office whether orlnot he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to mamke the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". 1If the reslative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship'ia requested.
If he was eurvived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. '

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelepe which regulres
no postags.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vary truly yours,

TR JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
. Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



Q 298 AeM June 18, 1930

Receipt is asknowledged of your letter of June 12
velative to the desire of Mrs. Ella Barrett to visit in
Rochester, New York, and Chicage, Illimoie, upen her return
from the pilgrimage te the grave of her son, the late Leeo A.
Barrett.

In this conneetion, you are advised that Mrs. Barrett's
return routing was changed from the Erie Rgilroad to the New
York Centrel for the speecific purpose of alleowing these stopovers
and all arrengements have been made. The officer im charge of
the Pilgrimege in New York has mede the necessery errangements
for the stopovers and you are sssured there will be no diffie
gulty whatever upon Mrs. Barrett's return from Europe.

It is epparent that the officers who advised Mrs.
Barrett that she must teke the train for her home immediately
upon her arrivel in New York, were not awaré thet arrangements
had been made for the stopovers.

You are assured that the War Department is sparing
no effort to meke the pilgrimage as enjoyable as possible for
the mothers and widows and requests for stopovers are granted

' the women returning from Europe, provided the expense of the
G@bm@ is not inereased, thereby.

=
e ovFor The Quartermaster General.
-_: - L .L- Very truly yours,
- Lo
5 =i 5 o
L. e

R A. D. HUGHES,

D Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Aggistant.
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TOENTIFIGATION BADGE O HE WORN OF PILORTNAGE WILL BE

DELIVERED TO YOU BY RATLROAD REPEESENTATIVE AT CHICAGO.
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
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CM 298 4«0 May 5, 1930

lnm". leo A, 608

Mr, H, W, 8idge1l,
Toon 426, New Union Bldg.,
516 V. Jackson Blvd.,
Chieago, Illinois.

Dear Bir: o
Pupsusnt to our telegram to you today, you will find
enclosed hererith tramsportstion yequest Wi 1,001,625 to yeplace
1,001,169 for Mrs, Ella M., Barrett, Draper, South Dakota.
Por The |uartermsster General,
‘ Very truly yours,

Le Ds HUGHES,
Captain, €. M. Corps,
1Ine. Assistant.

13

DISPATCH: [

930 Mar sim 9 42 g



Washington, D. C. May 5, 1930
Mr, H. W. Siddall
516 W. Jackson Blvé.
Chicago, Illinois
FORWARDING YOU TODAY TRANSPORTATION RECUEST NUMBER ONE NAUGHT NWAUGHT FIFTEEN
TWO THREE FAVOR MRS EILA BARRETT DRAPER SOUTH DAKOTA REPLACING TRANSPORPATION
RECUEST ONE FNAUGHT NAUGHT ELEVEN SIX NINE PASSENGER DESIRES STOPOVER ROCHESTER
NEWYORE NECESSARY REROUTE RETIRN PORTION TICKET VIA NEW YCRK CENTRAL CHICAGO
C M ST P AND P STOP RETURN THIS OFFICE LATTER NUMBER GSM 586
DeWitt
Cuartermaster General

\E CM 293 4-C
mt‘g Ieo A. 608

RES

JTH




e lay 5, 1950
Baryett, leo A. 608

Mrs. Ells M. Barvett,
South Dakoba.

Deay Madams

This office is in reseipt of commmisstion from the
State Department relative to youy desire to siop over af n«»m.
Few York ané Chisago, I1linmols om your retwn from the pilgrimage
to the imerican cemeteries im Europe, sailing on the £.5, Vashinge
ton May 21, 1980,

ilease be informed that arrangemente will be made for
there etop-overs for which there will be no 2ddi tional expense in
commection with rail transportation., However, there is an extra
oharge of {80 for pullmun accommodations dve to your stop-over
at Dochestey, New York, which amount must be paid by you at the
time you receive your returh transporsation in New York Olity.

For The Cuartermasteyr General,
Very truly yours,

s
-
—

A,, Di mm’
Captain, Qs U4 Corps,
Assistant.

D~
hny
M
=
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parret¥] £3% 450 608 April 28, 1930

Mrs. Ella M. Barrett,
Draper,
South Dakota.

Doar Madams

This officc has not ot ‘receivod your passport for
use in comncetion with your pilgrimige to tho American Ceme-
teries in Burope. 1 v |
this pilgrimage}"whéther_E_an,-Amer:‘Lca_ii sitizen or not,.have a’
passport issued and ‘in the hands of this office before she
begins, her trip. o ' ‘

It is imperative that e‘verg{_ii;a{;fla.q::_;'.éi}: wid.owma}gmg

'Pl‘eas.e comoly as early as ﬁo:s_éiblg _,'.-_.’.itlx-t'h‘e‘ instruc—
tions shovm in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise tais office to that effect.

' should the olerk of the court not have been furnished
with "Special Pilgrimage Dagsport" applications,. please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport ‘Bureau,

Room 170, State, "ar and Navy Building, Vashington, D. G., and
he will.be furnished with these formss T Al

The person Lo Wiom you Hhoulﬁ"é;pply”i's thé Clerk

of Civcuit Court af'Murdo, Jomes County, South Dakota.

For The Muartermaster Gensral. it b

Very trul‘j:r' 'ybuf's !

_ R %
' T R. B SIL&IHIQN, &
1 Encl, Captain, N4l Corpsy
Form Let, Assistant.
f tin ¥ i o 1 3
30/1037/ iy s 32 M
B T ALY L alie .';, ,,;



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO l‘rch m 1 0
BEYSBEEER T __..._;'” & ' s 1930,
Barrett, leo 2. 608 ¥

Mrs. Ella M. Barrett,
Draper, S. D.

Near Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Pleass read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, DC.
who will igsue the paegsports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are ae
follows:

-

“A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United Statee
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches

R in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



) PM 3

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Pagsport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible,
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a pagsport or.
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

s "Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu~
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
3 York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
;{%iona at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

o A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To M 203 A-C

Barrett, leo A. 6082 March 21, 1920.

Mrs, Ella U. Bﬂfrett'
Draper,
South Dakota

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains goneral informetion regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, 18 being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
i8 ghown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is snclosed here-
with. 1In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage. -

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire £o make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are iseued 18 bacged on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with gach
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it ig guite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the nsces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel regervations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to uge for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-

ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperaticn of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the neceseary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute 1o Hew
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

e



and escorted to & first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been sngaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be gquarfered in the same statercom, If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

Tha ocean voyage will jast®about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for tha purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. on the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and frcm the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American iroops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have hbeen so
arranged that each day will be provided for, Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be posgsible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upen return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers whe will escord the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to coever the cost of meals and other iravelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also 1o care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency-
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

iy OB



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have beern made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of BEurope is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
: Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
‘Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October ¥, 1929,
Barrett, Leo As SOB N

Myss Blla M. Barrett,
Draper, B¢ De

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any bime between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks: left thersfor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requireg nc postage.

1, Do you dééiré t0 méké-ﬁhié-pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (¥o)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) {(Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act . Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope ! Agsistant,



o

/| WAR DEPARTMENT
1 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
/ WASHINGTOM

If N REAY Eevan TolRMERDE) A0 ‘.i
June 20 1829.

Mro Bichard ¥ + Berrett,
Drapors G.Ds  ’ f

£

- }

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Privete Ieo A. Barrett, Go. F, 334th Inf., whase rewai
interred in the Oise-fisne Mericen Cemejory, garingva-;b-ﬂzzi::: :::;n.
m’nn..' i 3

f Will vou please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mothﬁr or widow wWho is entitleé under the provisions of the above quoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the emn-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow"”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adeption or any woman who steod in loco
parentis to the decdﬁ%nt, s statement as to her relationship is requesied.
If he was sur¥ived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

)

that a statement to Mhat éf?ect be made.

. ‘ ‘an yourgieplyﬂiyou may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. i . <t
: ‘ ] NG I R
For Tha-ggarterﬁhater General,
; B -
f

N l
- gy W\, Very truly yours,

_ \ JOHN T. HARRIS, f

2 incls. A Major, Q. M. Corps, @
Act of Congress. | Asgsistant.
Envelope.



Duplicate

—Barrett Leo A, 3,958,906
(Surname.) ‘ (Christian name in full.) (Army sérial number.
Pvto co- F) 334 Infa'n'l'ry,

(Rank and orgnni?ion.)
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) WY?‘NM
(Sign here) ‘

(State.)
2 4

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, thwn, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



{ pa—




M 293 A~C
b April 16, 1924
BARRRYT, Leo A., Pvt.

Mr. Riochard F. Barrett, .
Draper,
South Dakote.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is. one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Burope. , Bach grave ¥ill be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
‘name, renk, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all greaves in connectian with
the impr0vemen£ wak now in progress; as- soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or requesz/én‘the part of relatives.

Please be’ assured thét in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was éxercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed thig sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maiff@ined by the Goverument in a manner befitting
the last resting place/0f our heroes.

‘Veryltruly yours,

-

Re Ps HARBOLD

1-Incl. ~Assistant. MFK

Record card.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicat\é‘. DATE \Dec. 158, 19<l

| WL h PR ey
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REI;“SUR'IAL OF BODY
; 4

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT .

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discre;laancy fdu‘ndﬁ upOn‘e\xI;uma;ttioh of body
1. Name BARRET®, Leo fAe . ... .. LOFNAMO " >0 . S s TR e & - Sl
o s T e s e Ry N S LS e Ses ey el e T
S SRankp LW Her Seunty sut 5 o WP i e LRSS Ranlc EEEE
4. org. C0efe, 334th Inf, NBHOrg . il pant e R e r e (e 1
5. D.D. Octe2lsts '?’g ____________ I SDEDIES e i L e pe T e S
6. c.p, Influenza and Lobar Pneumonia  (y)ps.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

T Grave N O s NP Ie N rta SO i ool it 5. GFeFa Noo . o Sor L HhT S
8 =Pilotie - Taes By - - S ROWE 2 st RS OT S st e B BOWhal- 2oy aa —ele Tk
ol T o R N S o lgpEnarBosddgep s - o

18. Cemetery St=Symphorien Amer. . 19. Commune or town __ _TOURS ... ________
20. Dept. or County __ Tndre-et=Loire 2l. Country BERIOG, < a0

| D B R RS oLy NP o e S S S TR R e S
12-13=21 - E, J, Prank

23. Disinterred (Date)

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  Leo A, Barrets =
T S 5 2 Y SRR

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identifiéation were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Body tag checkse

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed fegtures unrecognizabl

28. Nature of burial Uniform and wodden _bo.xn

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoteduaboves. « ; «SEERSEE e Sve o) L L R T
30. Body prepared and placed in _casket: Date 16=-13-21 By __ E.J.Btank __
51y Casket isealed by w o S ima, - - " f Dol 3PRENIRS T 8 M St e R
A'UDfTEDSLgSaturG of Embalmer, (Supervisor_ :"éz/:/? B B s
L & or QWY :

!Zifivs



T .1‘-2

; )

SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) ﬁo; No.  GC=26172
32. Designation of body: 5

Name . _Lieo A« BARRETLT = . . Serial No. 3958906 . .

Bank: e P tiecaion o 0 Oraanization Coely, 334th Inf.
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _ Oise—!‘;iqne Amer.Cty.608,

: ERINGES ~et-NESIES (Aisne).

34, Casket boxed and marked (Da.ta)___ ____________ T l&’i-—dl _________ B‘M&_WF ByFeMrank--
35. 1 hereby certify that all the foregoing operatlons were, conducted and

36.

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the seport above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

3. J. Rlordan Lapt.t A.G.
Remarks

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

37 .

38.

39.

40,

41,
42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

COTIVOY B s W SNy e o ey vty B,

Received at _Railhead. or Point of Concentration: Date . .. . =

By G RS R RO P e A Ve S A S R R L e el
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

________________________________________________________________________________________

Received: Date . _

_______________

(Date

G.R.S. Representatjve “éZ/TZ)fT e Qaf—**~v£««? i

W-D-Glearg’ ---------------------
1sGelite Chaplain Usa

gs




A
G. R. S. Forim. No. 16=A .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. SR EMAINS OFwr -BARBETL o A LE0 e oot . SERIAL NUMBER.. . 39

Rlaces. S oness <Hare, B

Date ... Decy 13th, 1921

RANG PR L e S e SO RGANTZATION . C0e. e 534th Inf,

2. Disinterred (date) : i - I'rom (give complete location):

Dec, 13th 1921 o Br, 882 “PBlot H,.Cem, ‘5%,

\

I RN E OO e e SRt L ol s S L Ry Sl R D 4 AR S P o AT

£e

Reburied (date) In (gi\'a complete location) :

PR ot 1B T .
S/al/e8 Lo : 4
f 4

Dibewiidine Uonl.b08 Seringas~ai=lonles, (aasne)
B (G Ot i e 2 Al e e S Nature of rehurial
i o Ba T

.:.g;,, i et 5% Bl T — 05 Ue = e 3 E s
4. Report as to naure ol original hurial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Woodan box and uwmiform. Bacdly decompised, festures not recognlzables v

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? .. . veg.. . -On grave marker?..... Y oE

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

’

e BOAY SRR CHBOR G

6. What does examination ol body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Indisgernable. due

(6) Weight (estimated) = e Q_eoompo:_;ition,

(¢) Hair—Color . wone. % : 2/],/ ﬁﬂ /o
Quantity

Characteristics

(d) Mair on face—ColorHons }M }4—/’2‘/’
Location :
Quantity-.

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts). . Hone

STMPTPLIP 51O 6O

(/) Wounds or missing parts (récelved at time of casualty)..

Nona .

Lm o {‘.‘(ao o PaT e I', DEL‘J olm s X g et o . Tt o
7. Disinterment M : 49'1@’0—»9‘!‘\
supervised by €. - - ~Z P2 ‘( e Approvedis B ;
,"l'° < 3 U e Emb e Lo Je .'-"i""'."‘('\:'l‘"ﬂ 2 cr'_;’l.: * 9 _;u./ s
P - (Rl Rty
8. Reburial ; 7~

N Ty
supervised by ..° T A o Approved AL K‘T $’M+—(

=

T N oy mres w1 q 207
At @it ..i..i-.a,'.?w » ‘.\? in%;li.l_iq a3a

% - - —-m . ‘. - T A
-G et e -Chaplalin USA
4=




& . rile 14389

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA,"

A S LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Neme .. . Barrett, 180 Ae . . ... .. ... Ser. No, 8956906 .

(b) Rank ....-¥Ete ... Organization E00 He BEALhETINTAE = -~ Sy e
(d) Cause

(c) Date of death 10-21-18  of death.Influenza, Iobar ‘neumonis..

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. againgt Loc. Ind. Inf.) s

la) Grave Mot e or2vsSHoye==s s SRRIOVERL T, = 5eCl, ==—_..) TYP..ILH.

(b) Emerg. Address Hicf‘al"d F. B&rr_ett‘ [Fat-f’lel'lklh‘aper'_ South -Pﬁlff\f&

111. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; Card.. ) CRR.&.. 7
IV, A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: Date 0f FECBipY il Al ¥ |

L) ~1, S 7
/

(a) Name _L{il nand . /Zannetl (b) Relationship ... i
’ / / /
| Ay A ¥ /U] /

(c) Address _.._.,_..444_.;_,_;;_.;;“/;;__._.,.(_,_J d. Lla il -

(d) Remains to be brought to e S W o

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _. s

Examiner’s Initials SN, DAt e oA g /S

Vi, A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communiCatbion FIOmM . oo ssrees e e 3

et St S e e seidatade e r ot B = Mt el R
confirmed request in Par. Tyasstem s S S A oV e R0 1 requesting that

e em e e TSR AT e s LA e 0 SO — —

/

Examiner’s Initials.. . .gle—..Date.. ,_ﬂ,//lgzo

VL (B fE HERIEE o Correspondence - shows a8 £ 0Nl oW i N

/Z /) /Zx{/é&bLM /{/i/ c'fr’(;z . _w;.‘,z,’-‘z':.--/"}u ; dl L.Q__,L\,Lm\f‘ A f |
7 " / 7 / \
4 4 p / .

"y b I

e e Ak (_k g} ity
& 4 7 d /

h ' 7

g L N 274 K

/ 4 =X N S

(a)- Cancellation memos referred 10P. fZ Lo fo lidetlommm =%

t

Examiner’s Initials_ ,/H///,L L Date. 2/ — 21920

coulTRy  Frence _  CEMETERY NO. .. 99.. ...  SHEET NO..... 49 . . -
G.R.S. Form #115 Y= e
Amended April 6, 1920 ., o Make Form #114

gt . ] = W h
B W ELeil AWV 15 B the 4 Ha s P
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ViI,

Typed by

G, R, S, FORM No, 114 made

LTW

5/12/20  ,1920

VIII, FINAL ACTION:

Following advice forwarded to

. Chkacksd by 5 5/12 1920
( cable on & 1920
Turoove by-( ; -
( letter onil 1520

Yk

/L&ZZ/Z/MZJ;

IX,

FEOSRERAE G SRETSORNGG

% IR O e e ‘—”"'"'”""'_“_'Iﬂif;?"l’(ﬂ-?‘“‘?m}‘;
Deeires body be A 2
Body to be shipped to =g eoa g
d N o = met,
X. SUSPENSICN RTWARKS J1 /2D P A7 =%
g /"f B »f"i FoL, WJ‘ 5
a7y, . ‘ b Lk Ll e
\//P rr r‘ {20 ﬁ, \ (, f,( ,&.,.___.,-("I‘l,: ((/jv AL NS Zﬁ A ./
(LHJEJ L_ [‘Sj(# s ﬂﬁ- JMMJ %x« T
fl’ 2.2 f’ At " ///'7 32//'-,-9,'5’ — 7L— / L/_d*’?/M/ i / /d"")’f”’ z );i_/_;..
//M’ /A/ / 1/7 f’/?‘f/ gfm«‘/}: “"' 7*/”,-’./»11 LA rf%jc%//»-”: fsie Ao
'ﬁ oA/ 18 /{“" Ly /ng 7E/fot .f'/z;f#%;, ‘;? ) C Ti‘éé L 17; B e T

W
B




pecember 1, 1920.

FROM $ graves & gistrasion Service, Hoboken, . Je ;

TO’ dhief. Gmtﬂrial D17131°n. 0-.“'.3%-&-;
attont ion of Overseas Project Subsection.

SUBJEGTs  Return of U.5.P. Hecords - geme tery #33.
1. The enclosed reccrds covur ing the fullowing

cupes are returned herowith, 1t having been Gefinitely de-
gormined that the bodles are to remaln in Furope:

REFEABNGE ljo‘
—’l’ Vl/lﬁ Barrett, 1e0 is, PVEsy CDs Fy 384th Inf.

"/52 Cudlipp, Jerome Me, 2nd Lte., 2nd sviationins. genter.

Re He SHANNON,
Gap tain, Quartermaster Corps,
otficer in Chargee

By:
glm/
Fo Co PALLuSs
2 Inclse nxecutive Assclistunte.






POST OFFW 5
POST OFFICE, M
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Rovembe r 19, 1’”'

Pile Yos 293.,8 Oems Dive Cor. Bre
{ BARRYTT, Ie0s As }

Postmastor, *
Draper,
Soe Nakotas

Pear 2Wrse

‘ It 19 roquested that you inform this office withe
out delay winthar the late Private Leo A Barrett, Serial Mumbey
3958906, Co. IMe,B34th Infantyy is surviwd by & widow or child.
ren, and if so, kihdly funish name and address of esch,.

If the late soldler is not survived by ay of the
above, it is requested that you endeavor to obtain from iy,
Richard ¥, Barrott, of your eity, 2 statoment as to whother he
wishes the remains of his late son left in France, returned to
the United States and shipped to him, at Government expense, or
interrsd in the Fational Cemetery at.Arlington, va,

By suthority of the Quartormaster Generals
Re Fo THANNON,

Captain, (uartermaster corps,
Officer in Chargo,.

Bys
#,M/L CTAY 9, WORICK,

ﬂa‘ptﬂin.\ As Ga D, M 2 4
37

i
NOWV1 9

199¢

Bighew




“ tober 2‘, ”w.

Pile Woe 293.8 Cemeterial nivision,
(Barrett, Te0. As) 2

re Plcherd P, Barrett !
Traper, S0s Dakotes

Dear “irge

You are requested to inform this office without delay
whether the late Private Ieo A, Barrett, Serial No. 3958908, Co, P,
334th Infentry, is survived by a widow or ehildrem, and If so, indly
furnish name and address of eachs

If the late soldler is not survived by any of the above,
it is reaquested that you inform this office gout wishes 2z to the dise
position of the remains of your late son, stating whether you wish the
body left in *rance, or returned to the "nited Ttates, and delivered to
you or #nterred in the Wational Cometery, at ‘rlingtoney Ve

Your esrly reply, using the enclosed penalty envelope

"which requires no postape, will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Ouartermaster General;

Re E."SHANFOM,
Captain, 0. Hs Corps,
Officer in Charge.

BR; HAM

Clay S« Torick,
Captalin, A, G. D.

4 2.4

f ,:-"-.-’-.,1{. lr (8 ] ¢ { ," ..».‘ ’
/ (f "’ EI 02 S



G.R.S. Form #120 ‘ .

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 33-18
WASHINGTON ¢
TROM; Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C, iAYIZ.’( iS'ZU
TO: Richard F. Barrett, Draper, 5. Dak.
SUBJECT: Remains of.... PV, Leo A. Barreti,

The records of this office show that youw have requested that his

body be.- not returmed to U.S. I e L0

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose betwesn,(l) return of the body
to any address in ths United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES 0. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

A A O TS

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier’s Widow

Sbidiér‘s Children aLq
(Name oldest first) R. P
3
Father
Mother
Brothers il
(Name oldest first) 2.
Sisters
D tielll : ; Signature
ﬁddress.“ e e e S tRelatlonghip S AL
Note:- Insiructiena on the reverse side of thisysheet should be carefully read

before filling out thie paper. Sl (OVER) LTW



_Ostober 23, 1920,

Pile Nos 293,68 cemeterisl DNivisionm,
: ‘n"r.tt’ 120 As)

¥r, Richerd 7, Barrett
Trapers 50s Dakota.

Near “irge

Yon are requested to inform this office without delay
whether the late Private Iso A, Barrett, Serial No, 3958906, Co. Fe
B34th Infantry, is survived by & widow or childrem, and If so, kindly
furnish name and zddress of eache

1¢ the late soldier is not survived by any of the above,
{t is requested that you inform this office youtowishes ac to the dis-
position of the remains of your late son, stating whether you wish the
body left in Prance, or returned to the United Ctstes, and delivered to
you or #nterred in the wational Cometery, nat Arlingtones, Va.

Your esrly renly, using the enclosed penalty envelope
which requires no postage, will be greatly approciateds

By authority of the Ouartermaster Gemerals

Re Fo7SHANEON,
Captain, C. s Corps,
officer in Charges.

BR‘I EAM: wl &

clay Se Woriek,
Capteing A, G. Ty

v




0
COMPII‘ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS D&\

\
File-43599 jlé
3

I, LOCATTION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name Barrett, Leo.A.

3958906 ...
------------------------------------- Ser, No, ...93993206 . e
(b) Rank . ... BV i Organization .00..F,.334th.Inf............ ap
s e i ) R R s
(c) Date of death....1Q0-21-18...death Influenza-Lobar -FPneunmenie: IM

II, REGISTRATION CARD.=(Check Reg.,Card Inf. agairst Loc. IndsInfe )e 1S

. I o .o, T
(a) Grave No,..352...Row R LY PliaGE-ae i, Secty -oreociee---- TYPe -v-cnme----
(v) Bmerg, Address _Richard ¥, Barrett (Eather) .. Draper,..South-Dakota,.----c------
III, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseaset .......no.caxrd. ... ... CKR EP-.---

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter ¢f transmittal was based:

{f/? /@ @ gaa.;% /’% /ﬂcfaxz//‘ﬂw \322(%4’ 5. oy@/é’{& Joe etz

....................................... iy B e S AP A e AR TR T el
A o AT Y W I LN Y
2 B
7 ] : : , =St (catlleton B e el o e e n e 192 et
Ve Following advice forwarded to Kurope by (1etter of transmittal on ..5=20192 O...
somes . SeaNoSEsoshermpbnreds e N BNl T e e e e n s seemmnomane se s me e
VI, Form 115 forwerded to G.R.S., Hoboken, NeJe ........... 0CT.13109n....--. 19z..2 .8
VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationshi .
anduﬁourne.u."."and.ma;eu..%."._.".“.._."..”..Deﬁixes .................... Action. taken
VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.S.Hoboken, NoJa.....DEC..3..1920............ SR
COUNTRY  Frence CEMETERY NO. =33 S HEET N0, 15

CoReSe FORM 115-A
August y 1920

S=666/MB




GRA\IE LOCATIO-. SLANK

LOCGATION- OF' THE GRAVE OF

Pt 3958006 A

(Sunmme, ) (*Number.) (Pirst Name and [nitials. )
([{dn h ; 4 .(.Ol-gmi?.'a 101.1 )

DATE OF BURTAL. M 22 M)/?/(f:
PLACE OF BURIAL.;%EF.? U %53

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department
must specify c]e'u']y what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER,..352. ¥ .. .. e 1 A
: 7d
[HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. %‘n A RGO EE T P o
Headboard? . .......a.. Bottle® melis s
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
¥
Was one buried with body?.... =72, .. 4% ...3“': ..... 7 it
Was one fastened to mame peg or
stake used as a grave marker? fﬂ Tty B
1f name unknown and tags misSing, description and mark
should be given here: ===
7
wile Biie ik b p exe ¢8eld sialy lf’ PRI
I £

REPORTED BY: % :
(‘:1 2114 nmL/:nl It ml\ o! Ii‘f'pn .IImI'-. .U.[il-l.-&“l -). i /
ice

This portion to be sent to Chief OiGch Registration Skrfic




A :
Lu_.l 60//\—&7/4{ (4 /ﬂ\f/‘ﬁm&l—)

A 4
N o vl




feference #4350

AUMERICAN ¥ {PJDT’IO i ;n “OPCES
HEAD ru RTIRG LLAVINAS OF HUPLLY
OFFICE OF 714 (MIEF :._f_w.,..p LiSTER, AJB.P,
GRA\'ES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Merch 6, 1219,

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, /jmerican E.F.
TO ! Mrs. Rs F. Barrett, Draper, S. Daktota.

SUBJECT : Private Leo A« Barrett, Co. ¥, 334th Infantrye

wd

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this soldler, qgcordlnr to the records at these head-

erave 2 in AMBRICAN ORMATER
agters he 4 s‘burlqg 1n g i the AMBRIC |"PERY, at TOURS,
W I 3 Uiy =0 Gee) Yo j.‘

18" ¥he %Ul’.ﬁ_' T of Rii=0% 'f)l‘ y FRANCEs

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieut. Colonel, Q.i.C., UiS.A.

Per MAURICE B. DIX
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

18D/ im,

o



